rev1	230	202	
------	-----	-----	--



	OFFICE	USE ONLY	
Original	Amended	Date	



## Standardized NOTICE FORM for Providing 30-Day Advance Notice to a Local Municipality or Community Board

1. Date Notice Sent:	10/27/22	1a. Delivered by:	Overnight Mail, Tracking Number and Pro
	application that will be filed with the Autho e the City of New York:	ority for an On-Premises A	Icoholic Beverage License:
New Applciation	Removal Class Change		
For premises in the	-		
New Application	New Application and Temporary Ret	tail Permit	Alteration
Class Change	Method of Operation © Corporate	Change	
For Renewal application Alteration application For Corporate Chan For Removal application Class Change application Method of Oper Please include all	documents as noted above. Failure	on and diagrams depictin and proposed corporate p nd proposed addresses w or current license type and quired, if you choose to s to do so may result in	ig the proposed alteration(s) orincipals with the reason(s) for the relocation d your proposed license type ubmit, attach an explanation detailing those changes disapproval of the application.
This 30-Day Adva	nce Notice is Being Provided to the C	lerk of the Following L	ocal Municipality or Community Board:
3. Name of Municipalit	ty or Community Board: Manhattan C	Community Board :	3
Applicant/Licensed	e Information:		
4. Licensee Serial Num	ber (if applicable): 1302162	Exp	iration Date (if applicable): 03/31/23
5. Applicant or License	e Name: Facility Concession Services	s, LLC	
6. Trade Name (if any)	Spectrum Catering and Concession	s	j
7. Street Address of Es	tablishment: 119 125 E 11th Street		
8. City, Town or Village			NY Zip Code: 10003
		281-363-0900	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
10. Business E-mail of A			
zo. basiliess e man or n	oplicant/Licensee: tyoung@spec	umics.com	
11. Type(s) of alcohol so	old or to be sold: Beer & cider	Wine, Beer & Cide	er Oliquor, Wine, Beer & Cider
12. Extent of Food Servi	ce: O Full Food menu; full kitchen run by	a chef/cook O Menu m	eets legal minimum food requirements; food prep area required
13. Type of Establishmer		er entertainment vike Box	with 600 or more patron capacity Board of Williams
14. Method of Operation (check all that apply)	n: Live Music (sive details in real b	ands, acoustic, jazz, etc.)	various 0CT 2 8 2022
			ncing  Topless Entertainment Security Personnel
	_		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
am ii	Other (specify):		
15. Licensed Outdoor A (check all that app	=	Rooftop Ga	rden/Grounds Freestanding Covered Structure

	OFFICE LIC		
	Original Amended	SE ONLY	
	O August O Amendeu	Date	
TC tiet the flametal after the great and			
to, use the hoor(s) of the building that	the establishment is located on: Baser	ment, Main Floor, Upper Level, Balco	ony Level
17. List the room number(s) the establi	ishment is located in within the building, i	fappropriate: n/a	
18. Is the premises located within 500 f	feet of three or more on-premises liquor e	establishments? • Yes © No	
19. Will the license holder or a manage	r be physically present within the establis	hment during all hours of operation?	<b>⊙</b> Yes <b>○</b> No
20. If this is a transfer application (an ex	kisting licensed business is being purchase	ed) provide the name and serial number	of the licensee:
N/A		***	III. Earl III.
71 Door the applicant or licenses	Name	Serial No	ımber
22. Does the applicant of licensee own	the building in which the establishment is	located?	<b>⊙</b> No
22. Building Owner's Full Name: Unit	Owner of the Building in Which the Li y Gallega of the United States, INc. 37-09 31st Avenue	censed Establishment is Located	
24. City, Town or Village: Astoria	o. oo o locatedido	] C4444	1
V 433.15		State: NY	Zip Code: 11103
25. Business Telephone Number of Build	ing Owner: 718-932-1114	the state of the s	1000
Repres	Sentative or Attorney Representing	the Applicant in Connection with the	and the second of the second o
Representative/Attorney's Full Name	sentative or Attorney Representing for a License to Traffic in Alcohol at t  Lisa Miller, Esq.	the Applicant in Connection with the Establishment Identified in this	ne Notice
Application	: Lisa Miller, Esq.	he Establishment Identified in this	ne Notice
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name 27. Representative/Attorney's Street Add	: Lisa Miller, Esq.	he Establishment Identified in this	Notice
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name 27. Representative/Attorney's Street Add 28. City, Town or Village: Old Bridge	: Lisa Miller, Esq. Iress: Skene Law Firm, P.C2614 R	he Establishment Identified in this	Notice  Notice  Zip Code: 08857
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name 27. Representative/Attorney's Street Add	: Lisa Miller, Esq. Iress: Skene Law Firm, P.C2614 R	he Establishment Identified in this	Notice
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name 27. Representative/Attorney's Street Add 28. City, Town or Village: Old Bridge	: Lisa Miller, Esq.  Iress: Skene Law Firm, P.C2614 Resentative/Attorney: 732-727-5030	he Establishment Identified in this Coute 516, 2nd FL State: NJ	Notice
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name 27. Representative/Attorney's Street Add 28. City, Town or Village: Old Bridge 29. Business Telephone Number of Representation	: Lisa Miller, Esq.  Iress: Skene Law Firm, P.C2614 R  sentative/Attorney: 732-727-5030	he Establishment Identified in this Coute 516, 2nd FL State: NJ	Notice
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name 27. Representative/Attorney's Street Add 28. City, Town or Village: Old Bridge 29. Business Telephone Number of Representations and the applicant or Representations in this fithe Authority when graupon, and that false re-	Lisa Miller, Esq.  Skene Law Firm, P.C2614 R  Sentative/Attorney: 732-727-5030  Attive/Attorney: jmorey@skenelawfirm  licensee holder or a principal of the leftorm are in conformity with representating the license. I understand that representations may result in disapproper	he Establishment Identified in this  Route 516, 2nd FL  State: NJ  m.com  egal entity that holds or is applying frations made in submitted documen epresentations made in this form woval of the application or revocation	Zip Code: 08857  or the license. ts relied upon by ill also be relied of the license.
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name 27. Representative/Attorney's Street Add 28. City, Town or Village: Old Bridge 29. Business Telephone Number of Representations and the applicant or Representations in this fithe Authority when graupon, and that false re-	Lisa Miller, Esq.  Skene Law Firm, P.C2614 R  Sentative/Attorney: 732-727-5030  Attive/Attorney: jmorey@skenelawfirm  licensee holder or a principal of the leftorm are in conformity with representating the license. I understand that r	he Establishment Identified in this  Route 516, 2nd FL  State: NJ  m.com  egal entity that holds or is applying frations made in submitted documen epresentations made in this form woval of the application or revocation	Zip Code: 08857  or the license. ts relied upon by ill also be relied of the license.
26. Representative/Attorney's Full Name 27. Representative/Attorney's Street Add 28. City, Town or Village: Old Bridge 29. Business Telephone Number of Representations and the applicant or Representations in this fithe Authority when graupon, and that false re-	Lisa Miller, Esq.  Skene Law Firm, P.C2614 R  Sentative/Attorney: 732-727-5030  Attive/Attorney: jmorey@skenelawfirm  licensee holder or a principal of the leform are in conformity with representating the license. I understand that representations may result in disapprofirm - under Penalty of Perjury - that	he Establishment Identified in this  Route 516, 2nd FL  State: NJ  m.com  egal entity that holds or is applying frations made in submitted documen epresentations made in this form woval of the application or revocation	Zip Code: 08857  or the license. ts relied upon by ill also be relied of the license.

# RIDER TO STANDARDIZED NOTICE FORM FACILITY CONCESSION SERVICES, LLC

### **Question 2- For Corporate Change**

List of Current and Proposed Corporate Principles:

#### **CURRENT**

Donald Con - II	
David Smalley	CEO and 100% Member
	CLO and 100% Member

### **PROPOSED**

CEO	
	CEO 100% Member

It should be noted that the ownership change will not affect the licensee entity's method of operation. The licensee's officers, managerial staff, employees, and trade name will all remain the same. Besides the entity conversion, the change will only affect the upstream ownership of the licensed entity.